04-09-2012

THE STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF WINKLER )
On this the 9" day of April, 2012, the Commissioners’ Court of Winkler

County, Texas, met in Regular Term of Court at the Courthouse in Kermit, Texas,
with the following members present, to-wit:

Bonnie Leck County Judge

J. R. Carpenter Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
Robbie Wolf Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Randy Neal Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
Billy Ray Thompson Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Shethelia Reed County Clerk and Ex-Officio

Clerk of Commissioners’ Court

constituting the entire Court, at which time the following among other
proceedings were had:

At 9:00 o'clock A.M. Judge Leck called the meeting to order and asked
for matters of business from the audience.

Following recommendations of Kermit Volunteer Fire Department and
Wink Volunteer Fire Department, a motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and
seconded by Commissioner Carpenter to approve extension of burn ban in
unincorporated areas of Winkler County for ninety (90) days or less if drought
condifions change; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WINKLER

04-09-2012

ORDER PROHIBITING OUTDOOR BURNING

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court finds that circumstances present in all of the
unincorporated area of the county create a public safety hazard that would be exacerbated by

outdoor burning;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Commissioners Court of Winkler County that all
outdoor burning is prohibited in the unincorporated area of the county for ninety (90) days
from the date of adoption of this Order, unless the restrictions are terminated earlier based on
a determination made by: (1) the Texas Forest Service that drought conditions no longer
exist; or (2) the Commissioners’ Court based on a determination that the circumstances that

required the Order no longer exist.

This Order is adopted pursuant to Local Government Code §352.081, and other
applicable statutes. This Order does not prohibit outdoor burning activities related to public
health and safety that are authorized by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality for
(1) firefighter training; (2) public utility, natural gas pipeline or mining operations; or (3)
planting or harvesting of agricultural crops; or (4) burns that are conducted by a prescribed
burn manager certified under Natural Resources Code §153.048 and meet the standards of

Natural Resources Code §153.047.

In accordance with Local Government Code §352.081(h), a violation of this Order is
a Class C misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to exceed $500.00.

ADOPTED this 9™ day of _April , 2012 by a vote of 5 ayes and [ nays.

B SH s

BONNIE LECK

WINKLER COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER PRECINCT 1

COMMISSIOXER PRECINCT 3

\\\\\\\\
W

; 'SHETHELIA REED
: 7> WINKLER COUNTY CLERK

Sty %, -
BI/LY RAY ON

ROBBIE WOLF
COMMISSIONER PRECINCT 2

COMMISSIONER PRECINCT 4

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve Proclamation declaring April 27, 2012 as
Arbor Day in Winkler County; which motion became an order of the Court upon

the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson

Noes: None
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PROCLAMATION

ARBOR DAY
\ Day. APRIL 27, 2012
WHEREAS, in 1872, J. Sterling Morton proposed to the Nebraska Board of Agriculture that a

special day be set aside for the planting of trees; and

WHEREAS, this holiday, called Arbor Day, was first observed with the planting of more than
a million trees in Nebraska, and

WHEREAS, Arbor Day is now observed throughout the nation and the world; and

WHEREAS, trees can reduce the erosion of our precious topsoil by wind and water, cut
heating and cooling costs, moderate the temperature, clean the air, produce life-
giving oxygen, and provide habitat for wildlife; and

WHEREAS, trees are a renewable resource giving us paper, wood for our homes, fuel for our
fires and countless other wood products; and

WHEREAS, trees in our communities increase property values, enhance the economic vitality
of business areas, and beautify our county; and

WHEREAS, trees, wherever they are planted, are a source of joy and spiritual renewal.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commissioners’ Court of Winkler County, Texas
does hereby proclaim, Friday, April 27, 2012 as

@®Arbor Day

in Winkler County, and we urge all citizens to celebrate Arbor Day and to support efforts to protect our
trees and woodlands, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Commissioners’ Court urges all citizens to plant trees to
gladden the heart and promote the well-being of this and future generations.

THEREFORE, IN OFF_I1_ CIAL RECOGNITION WHEREOF, we, the undersigned do hereby affix
our signatures this the 3 " day of April, 2012.

Bor’mie Leck
Winkler County Judge

A,

Robbie Wolf

Commissioner, Precinct 2

Commissioner, Precinct 4

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve Proclamation declaring April, 2012 as
“Child Abuse Prevention and Awareness Month” in Winkler County; which
motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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PROCLAMATION

2012 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION
AND AWARENESS MONTH

WHEREAS, children are the embodiment of dreams and aspirations for the future and, as such,
deserve to grow and develop in nurturing environments, free from fear and victimization; and

WHEREAS, child abuse is a tragic problem in our society, a problem that we must be relentless
in eliminating through awareness and action. Even one abused child is too many. In 2011, our
State’s child protections system confirmed nearly 66,000 victims — evidence of the shameful fact
that child abuse is a widespread problem in Texas. Never should we fail in our responsibility to
work toward ensuring an excellent quality of life for our young people; and

WHEREAS, countless groups across the state come together to increase awareness of this issue
and seeking to create a safe, happy and healthy life for all of Texas’ children. Prevention and
effective enforcement require that we also make a difference as individual citizens by
immediately reporting to the appropriate authorities suspicions of child abuse and child neglect.

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, THE WINKLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ COURT do
hereby proclaim April, 2012 as “CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION AND AWARENESS
MONTH?” for an education campaign to raise awareness of this and the many other important
issues essential to the prevention and increased alertness to the problem of child abuse. We
encourage all citizens of Winkler County to remain forever mindful that our children are our
future. Let us remain committed to giving them every opportunity to live free from victimization
so that they may mature into successful adults.

THEREFORE, IN OFFICIAL RECOGNITION WHEREOF, we, the undersigned do hereby
affix our signatures this 9™ day of April, 2012.

i SThee

Bonnié Leck
Winkler County Judge

A :
J. R. Carpenter Robbie Wolf
Commissioner, Precinct 1 Commissioner, Precinct 2

Commissioner, Precinct 4

. /ShetheliaReed - 4
'{W.inkle‘r County Cleérk’

There was no financial information or monthly reports regarding Winkler

County Memorial Hospital for the Court to consider at this time.

There were no line item transfer(s) or salary schedule change(s) regarding
Winkler County Memorial Hospital for the Court to consider at this time.

Agenda item regarding request of Sheriff to hire jailer for Winkler County

Law Enforcement Center to fill vacancy was not needed at this time.
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At this time the Court heard presentation of Annual Audit of County Jail's
Commissary Operations and Inmate Trust Account for period of January 01, 2011
to December 31, 2011. It was reported that there no problems and everything
was in good standing. No action was needed.

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve request of Republican Chairperson to use
County Buildings for Primary Election on May 29, 2012; which motion became an
order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

March 19, 2012

Winkler County Judge Bonnie Leck
Members of the Commissioners Court
Winkler County Courthouse

100 East Winkler

Kermit, Texas 79745

Dear Judge Leck and Members of the Commissioners Court:

The Republican Party of Winkler County respectfully requests permission to use the following county
facilities as voting locations for the March 29, 2012, Republican Party Primary Election:

Precinct No. 101 Kermit Community Center
118 N. Poplar
Kermit, TX

Precinct No 201 Precinct Community Building
701 N. Pine
Kermit, TX

Precinct No 202 Wink Community Center
201 NE 3"
Wink, TX

Precinct No 301 Recreation Center
1507 School Street
Kermit, TX

Precinct No 401 Westside Community Center
1204 W. San Antonio
Kermit, TX

The Republican Party of Winkler County has used these facilities in the past, and they have worked out
well for our voters. We appreciate very much the excelient cooperation you have extended to us in the
past. We look forward to working with you again this year.

Respectfully submitted,

@JW _

Cendy Brister+Antley
Chairman
Republican Party of Winkler County

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve Winkler County Library’s membership in the
Texas State Library system for state fiscal year 2013; which motion became an
order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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ACCREDITATION IN STATE LIBRARY SYSTEM

APPLICATION
Local Fiscal Year 2011

This form must be completed by public libraries applying for accreditation in the State Library System.

LIBRARY NAME: '\f\)m\(\&f(\mn‘m‘ b\)(ﬂlﬂl’clw K(’.\' it

All applicable signatures are necessary.

Signatures of city secretaries, county clerks, etc. will not be accepted for the signatures of mayors, city
managers, or county judges.

Certification
The below signed certify, to the best of their ability, that the information contained in the library’s annual
report is complete and accurate for local fiscal year 2011.

@—mu/% nnie Leck

SIGNATURE of Mayor, City Manager, District Board Typewritten or printed name
Chair, County Judge, or School Superintendent
(Circle applicable one)

éj’m&&lmpsw Loucie Shoopdhie,

SIGNATURE of Head Librarian Typewritten or printed name

SIGNATURE of Library Board Chair Typewritten or printed name

(L gprvet F-G-12

Accreditation SFY2013

A motfion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to receive Monthly Report of Investment Officer; which
motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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R Ul ESTMEN
AND EXP| L TT FUND
012
IRECEIPTS & EXPENDITURES | Al - T TEXAS STA I TAL- E_ |WINKLE MPLOYEE HEAL
EGINI F! 1, $1,321,974.53 $173,828.01 21172012 DEPOSITS 212812012
AMOUNT RECEIVED SINCE LAST REPORT $5,792,390.00 $714,279.77 $ 166,354.34 $117,878.96 $2,085.80 $137,674.61 | § 144,472.89
VD CKS $ 3
MASTERCARD CHARGE ($377.83)
RETURNED CHECKS $ - (850.00)
M T TSIN RE
WIR ER! $4,867,911.89
JURY VOIDED CKS $0.00
CSCD PAYROLL TRANSFER $23.56
TRANSFER FICA $133,803.35
ACCOUNTS PAYABL $855,416.49 $563,263.27
PAYROLL $216,128.77 $151,563.86 2/1/2012 AD VALOREM TAXES INTEREST DISBURSED 2/28/2012
AMOUNT TO BALANCE $1,041,080.47 $172,832.82 $ 521,903.00 | $ 470,980.46 | $ - $ 595,070.01 | § 397,813.45
BALANCE $7.114,364.53 $7,114,364.53 7.679.95 $867.679.95
VAl ALUE WIL U NG THE WALL STREET JOURNAL DATED 2/29/2012
EPOR N BEGINNING ENDING BEGINNING QUOTED | ENDING QUOTED CHANGE IN ACCRUED INTEREST
MATURITY FACE PURCHASE | BOOK | _BOOK | FAIRIMARKET | FAIRIMARKET | MARKET/BOOK INTEREST RECEVED |
RATE ~DATE | VALUE PRICE VALUE VALUE “VALUE ~VALUE _ VALUE FORPERIOD | FOR PERIOD |
[FEDERAL RESERVE - T-BILL ACCOUNTS 272012 212812012 2012 212812012 20T THRU 2729 ] 2/01 TARU 2129 | 2007 TRRU 229 |
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #912795Y85 0.15% 02/02/12 $299,772.50 $299,997.50 REINVESTED $299,999.20 CUSIP #9127955X5 MATIRES 8/2/12 $38.75
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #912795X63 0.065% 02/09/12 $299,001.42 $299,995.13 REINVESTED $299,995.80 CUSIP #912795Y70 MATURES 8/9/12 $16.79
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127953G4 0.070% 03/08/12 $150,000.00 $149,946.92 $149,989 44 $149,997.95 $149,993.85 $149,999.40 $1.45 $8.50
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127955D9 0.051% 03/15/12 $300,000.00 $299,924.17 $299,981.67 $299,993.75 $299,983.20 $299,996.40 $2.65 $12.08
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127955E7 0.03% 03/22/12 $150,000.00 $149,977.25 $149,993.63 $149,997.25 $149,990.40 $149,996.85 ($0.40) $3.63
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127955F4 0.035% 03/28/12 $150,000.00 $149,973.46 $149,994 .97 $149,999.83 $149,989.20 $149,992.65 ($7.18) $5.38
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127953H2 0.06% 04/05/12 $150,000.00 $149,954.50 $149,983.25 $149,991.00 $149,988.00 $149,993.10 $2.10 $7.75
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127955H0 0.0450% 04/12/12 $150,000.00 $149,965.88 $149,986.13 $149,992.31 $149,986.80 $149,991.90 (80.41) $6.19
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #912795Y62 0.06% 07/19/12 $300,000.00 $299,909.00 $299,914.50 $299,930.00 $299,910.09 $299,888.10 ($41.90) $15.50
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #912795Y70 0.07% 07/26/12 $300,000.00 $299,893.83 $299,896.75 $299,913.66 $299,884.80 $299,882.40 ($31.26) $16.92
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127955X5 0.15% 08/02/12 $300,000.00 $299,886.25 NEW $299,904.38 NEW $299,870.40 ($33.98) $18.13 $113.75
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127954B4 0.065% 08/09/12 $300,000.00 $299,848.33 NEW $299,865.00 NEW $299,849.70 ($15.30) $16.67 $151.67
BALANCE-RESERVE 2,250,000.00 2,848,953.51 2,249.732.97 2,249,585.13 $2,249,721.34 $2,249,460.90 ($124.23) $166.29 $265.42
TEXPOOL
GENERAL FUND 0.0900% $5,013,625.59 $9,514,292.85 $5,013,625.59 $9,514,292.85 $4,500,667.26 $667.26 $667.26
[ HOSPITAL 0.0900% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 "$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BALANCE-TEX-POOL 5,013,625.59 9,514,292.85 5,013,625.59 9,514,292.85 $4,500,667.26 $667.26 $667.26
TEX-POOL'S PORTFOLIO ASSET SUMMARY $  19,329,360,003.11 [ $ 17,837,858,528.90 | $  19,331,527,298.18 | $  17,839,442,951.58 $1,584,422.68
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SOUTHWEST BANK-WINK 0.30% 2/712013 $99,999.00 $99,999.00 $99,999.00 $99,980.00 $100,290.00 $291.00 $30.99 $71.34
" COMMERCIAL STATE OF ANDREWS 0.80% 17162013 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $99,839.00 $99,791.00 ($209.00) $63.56 $67.95
TATE BA 1.05% 711212012 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $251,222.50 $248,852.50 ($1,147.50) $208.56 $222.94
[ SECURITY STATE BANK OF MONAHANS 0.43% 312172012 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,233.50 $149,811.50 $188.50) $60.82 $67.33 |
[ WEST TEXAS STATE BANK OF KERMIT 0.925% 312412012 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,001,280.00 $1,093,320.00 ($6,680.00) $1,419.18 $1,571.23
[ COMMERCIAL STATE OF ANDREWS 0.70% 3/10/2012 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,208.50 $149,836.50 ($163.50) $83.42 $89.18
T TRANSPECOS BANKS OF PECOS 0.35% 312912012 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $149,233.50 $150,361.50 $361.50 $44.59 $44.59
I TRANSPECOS BANKS OF PECOS 0.65% 373172012 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 — $99,789.00 ~$99,941.00 ($59.00) $51.64 $55.20
MERI ATE BAN 0.90% 372512012 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,039.00 $99,691.00 ($309.00) _ $71.51 $76.44
XAS NATIONAL BAN R 0.75% 372712012 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $750,000.00 $149,833.50 $149,761.50 ($238.50) $89.14 $95.290
——WEST TEXAS NATIONAL BANK OF KERMIT _ 0.75% 372712012 $700,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $99,889.00 $99.841.00 ($159.00) $59.43 $63.52 |
[ WEST TEXAS STATE BANK OF KERMIT 0.75% 6/26/2012 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $71,000,000.00 $998,890.00 $998,410.00 (51,590.00) $595.89 $636.99
WEST TEXAS STATE BANK OF KERMIT 0.65% 771312012 1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00 ~$997,890.00 $999,410.00 ($590.00) $516.44 $552.05
$5,349,999.00
BALANCE-CD'S 5,349.999.00 $5,349,999.00 $5,348.427.50 $5,339,317.50 ($10.681.50) $3,295.17 $3.614.05
[ CASHIN BANK-KERMIT STATE BANK 0.000% $1,495,802.54 $1,213,013.29 $1,495,802.54 1,213,901 $0.00 "$0.00
TOTAL CASH IN BANK $1.495,802.54 $1,213,913.29 $1,495.802.54 $1.213.913.29 $0.00 $0.00
PLEDGED SECURITIES - WEST TEXAS STATE BANK 2/29/2012
February 29, 2012 GENERAL FUND  |HOSPITAL PROJECT | INTEREST & SINKING ORIGINAL FACE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE | MARKET VALUE
TOTAL ASSETS: CASH IN BANK, TEX-POOL, FEDERAL RESERVE, INVESTMENTS $18.328,205.14 | § - $ 397.813.45 |CUSIP #31403YD86 $1,500,000.00 $521,434.92 $579,053.00 “$582,818.24
CUSIP #31418WCA6 $1,500,000.00 $1,320,394.17 | - $1,381:474.88 [° $1,431,412.91
CUSIP #31402DML1 $7,000,000.00 §1,471,795.64 [ $162539147 ] .. $1:638,182.14
CUSIP #3129277L4 $3,000,000.00 $1,347,011.37 | - $1:480,742.58 | .. ©  '$1,522,984.94
CUSIP #31410LEA6 $5,000,000.00 $4,556,397:457] ~$4,845,847.22 -, $4.916,717.36
CUSIP #3138EHAP7 $4,200,000.00 $3,870,469.26 | ;' $4,290,605.42. " $4,280,605.41
E 22,200,000.00 $13,087,502.81.{* $14.203,114.57 :

THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF WINKLER: Be!

fore me, the undersigned authority, on

this day personally appeared, Jeanna Willhelm, Winkler Count,

upon oath, says that the within

Investment Officer, who bejng by me duly sworn,

Shethelia Reed

and foregoing report is true, correct and prepared in compliance with generally accepted _ N8 b CUZA Winkler County Investment Officer o s, EEN N
Sworn and subscribed before me, this , 2012, 77 ng Willhel e _ 1 ~ %
g == Clerk, ‘

County Court, Winkler County, Texas
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FEBRUARY BANK TRANSACTIONS

DATE PAYROLL ACCOUNTS JURY INTEREST WIRE
DEPOSIT NUMBER PAYABLE DEPOSITS =~ TRANSFERS DEPOSITS BALANCE
2/1/2012 43247 S 4,386.00 $ 1,326,360.53
2/1/2012 $  994637.94 $  2,320,998.47
2/1/2012 $ 3,324,04412 $  5,645,042.59
2/1/2012 69232 S 2211 S 5,645,020.48
2/2/2012 69233 $ 258.32 $  5,644,762.16
2/2/2012 43234-43242 S 868271 $  5,653,444.87
2/2/2012 $ (70.00) $  5,653,374.87
2/2/2012 43249 $  (4,500,000.00) $  1,153,374.87
2/2/2012 43248 S 113.75 $  1,153,488.62
2/6/2012 68738 $ (3,011.68) $  1,156,500.30
2/10/2012 S (63,957.80) $  1,092,542.50
2/13/2012 85507-85513 S 7,884.06 $ (305.54) $  1,084,352.90
2/13/2012 $ (2,175.90) $  1,082,177.00
2/9/2012 69371-69372 $ 908.80 $  1,081,268.20
2/9/2012 69201 $ (908.80) $  1,082,177.00
2/13/2012 69300 S 1,082,177.00
2/8/2012 69251 S 300.00 S (91,500.00) S 990,377.00
2/7/2012 85451-85506 S 96,895.27 S 893,481.73
2/10/2012 69234-69244 S 11,076.66 S 882,405.07
2/7/2012 69245-69250 S 725.05 $ 881,680.02
2/9/2012 43250-43282 $ 92239216 $ 1,804,072.18
2/9/2012 43285 $ 151.67 $  1,804,223.85
2/10/2012 43288 $  67,734.42 S 1,871,95827
2/10/2012 43287 S 68477.19 $  1,940,435.46
2/10/2012 43286 $ 7,35000 $  1,947,785.46
2/13/2012 69252-69377 $  456,662.93 S 1,491,12253
2/13/2012 43291 $ 55205 $  1,491,674.58
2/13/2012 43290 $ 3,250.25 $  1,494,924.83
2/13/2012 43289 $ 9658500 $ 1,591,509.83
2/14/2012 $  1,591,509.83
2/14/2012 69378-69380 $ 700.22 $  1,590,809.61
2/16/2012 69381-69382 S 62.01 $  1,590,747.60
2/14/2012 43293 S 1,022.04 $  1,591,769.64
2/14/2012 43292 $ 1,217.70 $  1,592,987.34
2/15/2012 43296-43340 $ 72,9943 $  1,665,186.77
2/21/2012 S (23.56) $  1,665,163.21
2/17/2012 43372 S 4,48490 $  1,669,648.11
2/17/2012 69383-69384 S 549.24 $  1,669,098.87
2/21/2012 69385 S 4,271.15 S 1,664,827.72
2/24/2012 69386-69394 $ 6,860.83 $  1,657,966.89
2/22/2012 69395 S 300.00 $  1,657,666.89
2/21/2012 85514-85570 $ 111,349.44 $  1,546,317.45
2/22/2012 69482 $ 79.24 $ (305.54) $  1,545,932.67
2/24/2012 $ (67,669.65) $  1,478,263.02
2/27/2012 S (5,880.81) S 1,472,382.21
2/27/2012 69396-69481 $  128,461.79 $  1,343,920.42
2/24/2012 69483-69486 $  101,367.23 S 1,242,553.19
2/22/2012 43373 $ 2,217.09 $  1,244,770.28
2/23/2012 43374 $ 1,664.39 $  1,246,434.67
2/23/2012 43341-43371 S 72,39443 §  1,318829.10
2/24/2012 43377 S 636.99 $  1,319,466.09
2/24/2012 43376 S 1,571.23 ¢ 1,321,037.32
2/24/2012 43375 S 557400 $ 1,326,611.32
2/27/2012 43378 $ 2,538.82 $ 1,329,150.14
2/27/2012 43379 $ 1,13237 $  1,330,282.51
2/28/2012 69487-69493 S 82,832.52 $  1,247,449.99
2/28/2012 69494-69495 $ 64,014.87 $  1,183,435.12
2/29/2012 69476-vd $ {116.00) $  1,183,551.12
2/29/2012 $ (269,850.00) $ 913,701.12
2/29/2012 43380 $ 3,770.00 $ 917,471.12
2/29/2012 43385-43406 $ 12062935 S  1,038,100.47
2/29/2012 43407 $ 2,980.00 $  1,041,080.47

daf;dafh;sof 43408-43410
$ 216,12877 S 855,416.49 $ - $ s $  (5,001,738.80) $ 5,792,390.00
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FORT DERRBORN LIFE INS
GLENDA MI¥ON

SECURITY BENEFIT GROUF

GLENDR MI¥ON

AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE
KES TEX COMMUNITY CREDIT UNITH

FATTI

AMERICAN BENERAL LIFE & ACTICE
AFL CRITIZAL ILLKESE
SECURITY BEMEFIT

FIRET CHOICE POMER
HARTLEY, WANNRH L
HOME DEFOT TREDIT 5U05
MASTERCARD BOLD (COUNTYWIDE:
REED, SHETHELIA

WTU RETRIL ENERGY b1, 3k
ELL, MISTY £320. 00

Lo

RFFILIATED FOODE
ALCD STORE #i8%
ALMOM PEST CONTROL
FANCHONDO, TOE
AFROTEX
BAKER & TAYLOR BODRS

BEAR BRECHIZS INC

16 COUNTRY BE

BRIGES HEALTHCARE

BROWNFIELD COMMERCIAL PRINTING
EUILDERS SURPLY

URKE WELDING SUPPLY & TOOL CO
¥ COF KERMIT
OF LUB3OCH
' OF ODESSA

CITY OF uIW

$11, 158,

COMMERCIAL FOOD SERY & EOQUIP t

COMMERCIAL IZE MACKINE £O 13,812, %0
COORER, CHARLES E 1200, o0
CORNERSTONE FROGRAMS CORR +150, 2@
DECOTY COFFEE CO $625. 05
DELL MRREETING/DELL USA LR $E78,00
DESTREE BOUTIRUE § ;

DOLLAR GENERAL-MST 418526
J0M WISE TRANS SYC INC
DUCHHORTH, THOMAS

ESPY SERVICES . 7
EVERETT, JAMES B
FORILY SERVICES FUNERAL “RRLOR $1, 00, 02
FROHES, PRTTI 478,61

04-09-2012
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Winkler County

THE SOFTWARE GROUR, THE

05 Mar 2012

BARE £

1E, DEBRA D
HRPBDR FREIGHT TOOLE
HARTLEY, WANNAH L
HEP&:WIQ AFFNNG
Hﬁ.lu.T b
YIE, SHAMN M
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY DENTER
JACKEON, FHYLLIS

N,

TIRE COMPREY

ERMIT MOTOR COMPANY THC

Arnmr OPPORTUNITY SCHOD

KERMIT FHARMACY

KEYSTONE PUMP & SUPPLY
‘, BONNIE

LINEBARGER GORGAN BLATF

LONG, ROY

LOWE? S MARMETPLACE

LUBBOCYK. COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINE

HARTINEZ, ALUARD TR

WED-TECH RESOURCE TiC

MEDI, PAVI D

MEMORTA. HOSPITAL

MICROMARKETING LLC

WIDLAND SEFETY & HEALTH INC

RILON, B

HONGHENS ACE WARDWARE

NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT TECH IN

NETWEST ONLINE INC

NORTHERN TOOL & EDUIPMENT

OFFICE DEROT INC

PACIFIC TELEMANAGEMENT SVCS

PATTILLO, DIANE

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDES, COLLIHG

FERMIAN BRSIN AMBLLANCE INC

PERMIAN DEPOTEXAS LLT

PETRD COMMUNICATIONS IN

FHILLIPS, JERRY L BAENT

PLUMDMASTER TNC

Pii PROGRESSIVE MEDICAL INTERH

KENT 1

PUBLIC ?-GENLY TRAINING COUNZIL
PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER INC
OUILL CORPORRTION

R H ADMINISTRATORS

§10Q. @2
$25. 88
ﬂr &, 40

$3,169, 4@
$E0G, @u

S45, 00
HBS. 57

4552, 20
#4024, 14

‘}SC ?2

6,833

04-09-2012
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Hinkler County ACCDUNTS
ALL
THE SOFTWARE BROUP, INC. Disbursezents Ma AR 3
NI, C Chack Date T R —— ack fsount.

z RANDOLER, BDIXIE

REDWOOD TOXICOLDGY LAB INC
REED, SHETHELIA
ROBERTSON® S GROCERY

SEALE TIRC SALES & SERVICE

SQUTH PLAING THPLEMENT INC
SCUTHHEST SECLRITY ALARYS
SHENEDN, A
TALIAFERRD, STEVE

TAY ASSESSOR COLLECTOR ASEN

TEFRY, MARK $300. 20
TEXRS CRIME VICTIMS FUMD 176, 0@
TEARS DERT OF LICENSING s146.00
TE¥AS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTORM §50. 88

TEXRS DISTRICT COURT ALLIANCE 58, 22
TEXAS STATE © Y

THOMAS BOURCG
TOTAL OFFICE oD
TRANE L5, TNC
TYLER TECHNOLOBIZS, INC
UHIFIRST HOLDINGS LP

LUTION OF WES

VI
HAGNER SUPRLY COMPANY
WEST PUBLISHING CCRP

WINPLER COUNTY NEWS
WILF, CHRRLES
WTE FLELT INC

YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY £T

WEST TY 0D JUDGE!

IRCHRY PUBLICATIONS LP

TIONAL SPECIALTI
E CENTERS IHC

MASTERCARD

RSEN

P
L= I

T
o

SUDDEH LINK
GONZALEZ, Y¥AB
HANEINS,
HEREDIR, BREWIA
HERELIA, BRENNA
SUDDEM LiMK

FIRET CHOICZ POWER
MASTERCARD /R PRCB
ATET

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE CO $12. 00

04-09-2012



Mirkier County ac

THE SOFTWRRE GROUF, INC.

04-09-2012

CCOUNTS FARYRELE SYSTEH

ALL Checking fooounts
Dizhursements Made fros 02/@1/12

ChEck Bocrinases HE Check Date Yandareeases R T
£9387 HEMORIAL HOSPITAL ACCTS REC 4

BLENDR MIXON
SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP
SLERDA MIYON

oo

333

SECURITY BENEFIT

BONILLR, HILDA

RETHA

AFFILIRTED FOODS INC
GRS SOUTHWEST

ALCO STORE #18%

E3U00-AP ALYEN PEST CONTROL
E34R1-AP ANTLEY, CENDY BRISTER

fe

- nn
A= HF

AFROTEX COFE

RITEC YETAL FABRICATING CO

BAKER, KORY T

BEST CARPET CARE

BLOUNT, ROYANE J

BOSWORTH CO ING

CARPENTER, LR,

FEHMAY LUMBER
ER THAN DIRT

oAy, J0N
DECARTMENT INFORMATION RESOUEC
DESIREE BOUTIGU

DODSON, DONNELL

DUCHWORTH, THOMAS

EVERCHAHGE YOUTH AND FANILY U
FRMILY SERVICES FUNERAL PARLOP
FOSTER, LINDA

FRANKE, DATTI

HENT TIRE COMPANY

HERMIT MOTOR COMPANY INC
FEYSTOHE PUMP & SURPLY

¥ROX WASTE SVC

HOFILE EOLUTIONS

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP

.
£}

& MUFFLER INC

Check Amount.

$215.00
60, 20
$1,049.13
$60. 00
15,017, 20
$100. 00
.70
$50. 00

70, 00
4200, 20
$300, 09
$752. 20

3£, 209, 50

$7C.54

$91. 54

+1,000, 02
$100. 08

L N

[P e

L
PR = o

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

85 Mar 212

Theck #..0000e0s HE Check Date Pendorucnasrumeargeis Check Amount.
HEMORTAL HOSPITAL ACCTS REC (4 $215.00

GLENDE MIXON 50, 28
SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP $1,249.13

63253-AF

£3330-AF SLENDA MIYON $68, 8
£3331-AF WES TEY COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION 15,017,

PATTI $100. 00
LD $77.78

3 SRITY BENEFIT , 2@
BONILLR, HILDA 14
& RETHA 2
& AFFILIRTED FOODS INC :
£ PIRGAS SOUTHMEST i

£33 $igt.
£3400-Ap $63. 83
£ $100.80

& $30. 00
5 $370. 00
5 BAKER, HORY T 5200, 20
& BEST CARPET CARE +300. 00

i $75¢. o0
BOSWORTH CO INC 36,208, 32
CARPERTER, LR, 300, 00
CASHWAY LUMBER $72.54

ER THAM DIRT $91. 94
] RERMIT

NERSTONE PROGRAMS CORF $4,83

COUNTY JUDGES & COWM ASSN 41,000
DAY, JORN $100.0

DEPARTMENT TNFORNATION RESOURC 7

DESIFEE ROUTIOU

DODSON, DONNELL

DUCKWORTH, THOMAS

EVERCHANGE YOUTH AND FANILY SV

FEMILY SERVICES FUNERAL PARLOR
DSTER, LINDS

FRANKS, DATTI

SSA TRUCK TISE CENTER
HEALTHLAND
HENT TIRE CONPANY
HERMIT MOTOR COMPANY TNC
KEYSTOME PUMP & SUPPLY
¥NOX WASTE SVT
UOFILE SOLUTIONS
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAHP
. TRUCK & MUFFLER INC
, TINOTHY JaY
ELD PAPER

04-09-2012
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Hinkl ¥ a5 ar 2012
THE SOFTWRRE SROUR, IHC. PAGE 3
Eheck #oamanams HE Check Date Yendorcii oo T A s Chezt Omount
E2439-GP METRD EBUTR & RENTAL CO IHC 4R
£3448-0F MG SALES & SERVICE INC
E3441-AP WIDLAND COUNTY JUVENILZ FROBRT
£9442-0F MOORE WEDICAL CORP [
£34 NEAL, RANDY 1,86
£3444- QD NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT A8, 11
E’:Mlm— OFFICE DERQT INC (1,26

3 PERMIGH BRSIN LAW ENFORCEMZNT 75. 20
PHILLIPS, JERRY L AGEMT 2. 02
POSTMASTER 5. 22
PSYCHEMEDICS CORP 2.3
SANDHTLLS CONCRETE

CTkN, TFH-EI BRIGHT
OF TE¥RE
SIMPSON, VIDR 1: rza
SIMS PLASTICS INC $589, 59
SOUTHWEST SECURITY ALRRMZ 3691, 28
STARLES CREDIT FLAN $4,193, 35
SUTON, DRH T $600, 88
TAC $225. 80
TRLIAFERRD, NORMA $47,51
TALIAFERRD, STEVE
TEXAS CRIME VICTIME FUND
TEXRS DEPT OF ETATE HEALT:
THOMPSON, BILL ( RAY
THREE S7RR ZIGNS & APRAREL
0 TION OF WERT
i LC
T E ir.PE‘(
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS LF
UWITED REFRIGERATION INC
U-SHIP
HAGNER SURPLY
WEST PUBLIS
WEST TEYAS GRS ;M.
HEST TEY¥AS MHMR
YILLIAMS, STEVE
HINKLER COUNTY EMPLOYEE
WINKLER COUNTY MEWS
ADLF, ROBRIE
HRIGHT, DOLORES
WRIBHT, DONNA - COUNTY CLERK
YT5 FUELS IAC
HERELIA, BREMIA
TEYAS GA5 SVC $072,48
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RETIRE $102,285, 42
HEREDIR, BRENNA $39,20
SUDDEN LINK $110,33
BAKER, GENEVE 21271
BARRON, BRENDA $432, 82
$504, 12
£33, 20
Winki 3ot YRBLE SYSTEHM
ALL Checking Account:
THE SOFTWARE BROUR, IHC, Dizhurceaents Made from Q2/21/12 theu B2/29/12 PARE &
Chack Bovwwienes HC Check Dats UBNdOR cisprmnve i osanauin Check Amaunt,

WASTERCARD GOLD {COUNTYWIDE}
NEAL, RANDY

TRANE U.S. IN

ADLATIC RECREATIONAL SPECIALTI
R H ADMINISTRATORS

264 records listad,

04-09-2012
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Winkler C

THE SOFTWARE BROUR, INC.

Iz County Treasursr

LL/PEESONNE EYSTEHN

CHECH REGISTER

2%:33pe 05 Mar 2012

PRGE 1

CHETK

lleassrazcas

e

by
[y}

e o
A CA o Cn
o+ 5
G Cl1 =
=

[

[>=]
(e}

A

1

(R R

onoch Ca oo

=
o
4

QBG*FF

BS 37-0R

Tssved

B convones s

Lcaﬁ,EQUL ;
uansausz,pt[ao CARRASCD
HOLFE, PATRICIA

HHIGHT, LINDA £

OXEDINE, KAYSIE JAVE
PALDA, AUSTIN MARCELIND
MOLF, KELSEY JENCE

rrnns

'.«‘ U s
EJEtRTl‘hAL ER MARIE JR,
£, JULTE MARIN
TE,AEYES PALLANES IR, :
1, STEFHER M. 54
HﬂLF uERP\ L Exl
BURROLA, LP’Q”‘ T 17
JUH% ek { 98
aa
K A
220
£71
4 DON E B4
ﬂ'"'%E‘ L GENE E 713
MITCHELL, HENRY 799.£3
GHF’LH.”E[RO F. 540,60
HENDERSON, JOHK E. B34,54
HHZTE,RDBEET L. &R, fec, 86
iR 593
5 8e. 06
REEL, SHETHELIA 1. 5.28

WARR D;:.DFBRQ f
ARMENDARIZ, LERITR
"ﬂRTJRlBLT.ChRIST’LE M
CROW, RICHART LERQY
DINGLE, LUWANF
DOBSON, 1K
BALINDD, ADRIAN LORENZD
uQL‘chS SURT A

HEELY, DQ? N

HEELY, BEORGE 1
LETT, JERNIFER
LONG, {
HART XNEZ.JDHNNV ANGEL

i

STATUS.

CLEAR

CLEAR
CLERR
r\':;
CLEAR
CLERE
CLERR
TLERR
CLEAR
TLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLERR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLESR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR

04-09-2012
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7 .JN"‘_ EYETE

SRR
I Lioon
W R |

g

o e

(==

[Eoeey
] i

.

)
g Cnoin

;)

=
2
2
c
c
c

SNQNSDN, MY LENGRE
TRIBELE,2ILL DAVID
UNDERWOOD, WILLIAH F
ES’SLE\', R'JBIN RENE‘

TERRY, SFEHP“ A

TRERDKELL, RENEE SUZRRNE

VELASDUEZ, FEDRO CARRASCO
ROBERTS, WALTER MARIE IR,
SLOVER, GHTHINY DESHAWN
LONG, RDY L.

MARTINEZ, JOHNNY ANGEL
RENDOLPH, DIXIE ¥,

PURCELL, JULIE S,
TRERDWELL, RENEE SUZRNNE
‘QR»’-\ RALL M.

JELGBOUEZ, FECRD CORRASCD
NULF’: f-"*’-"'r'r" ;
NE,HAYSIE IAYE
PRUDA, AUSTIN MARCELIND
WILF KELZEY JTENRE
:ﬂﬂPER,LHRRs._’a E
ROBERTE, WALTER MERIE IR,
HITE, JULIE MARINA
FU: Wﬁ\nh,."fEC FALLENE

%

STRL T
’\l 5* VESTER
[UNN, DOUBLAS ETEVAN
Ll

:‘"IUNCY B

FR.

1LNEIl,’QRIE LYNN
THOMPSON, BILLY RAY

b

o

@ e

az
an
ae
z
=]
]

P

it
Pl

CLEAR

~ornn
LLEHR

CLERR

CLEAR

L_EQR

rlTan
Lt

04-09-2012
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dinkler County Treasurer PRYROLL/PERSOKNEL SYSTEMN 03:29:33ps @5 Mar 2212
) CHETH RERISTER PRBE
1, 3% Chec: Date PAYROLL DRTE NET BAY.. i) STATUS,

FAPRA, DON E

HITCHELL, BENE £ §
YITCHELL, HENRY LEON
BARCIR, PER
DERSON, JOHN E. N
WEITE, RCBERT L. SR,
556 PARKER, RCSA M. N
BES4E-FR BREENE, PEM 3.
BS547-PR REED, SHETHELIA 1. K
E5-1R WAREDIS, EBRA A
85543 ARHENDER [L.L;F:mn
B5550-P ,CHRISTINE N
BESE1 :ﬁr LERDY N
4555z NALE, LUMANR F A
8555 DIRSN, % IM
855 uHLJNDG. RIRIAN LIRENIO R ¥
855 BALL 8
555 4ONY DESHEHN 104 N
oy SATTANRY  ELENR BEFDCZA z
8355 YEELY, DARLA J s N
g55e KEEL" BEOPRE I JA N pLERR
g5 LONG, ROV L. CLEGR
WIRTINEZ, JOHHRY ANGEL N CLERR
FORERTS, EJNNI!: Hay N CLERR
CLERR
SURNSTN, AHY LE} 2! 7
TRIBBLE, BILL DAVID 1, 166,18 CLERR
LNDERWDOD, W1LL 18 587,21 CLERR
N S CLERR
1, 166,17 CLERR
1,0 CLEAR
1,5 N CLEAR
47,522, 28
ANCHONET, J0E BRIAY ; CLERR
ARMENDARTZ, ELVIA 6. 1 CLERR
ARMENDARTZ, JUAN DETIIC ¥ CLEAR
BEKER, GENEVA RADUEL y CLERR
£L091004-2F BARAON, BRENDA L ¥ CLEAR
@31005-ER BLAGE, DONG LINDSAY ¥ CLEAR
CARPENTER, 1. F. i CLERR
CATES, SAMKIE ALTON IR, 8 CLERR
TUNN, DOUSLAS STEVRY E ¥
EBSER, NONTY 20NE 3 ¥
EVER FTT, IAMES S 2,2 ¥

04-09-2012
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\ CLERR
¥ CLEAR
rLERR
¥ :,LEQR

FANBRD, TIFFANY 1,500, 46 . CLEAR
FLOMERS, RONIE 4,54 CLEAR
1A A 1,269, 08 v CLEAR
HICHA 1,209.41 CLERR
: uw HELLIE [ YEEE Y
112 786,37 Y
16109 : 292,90
16129 HQP',’LE‘f‘,‘warNQH L (BT 36 ¥
16109 HEREDIR, BREMNA TERESR E57E v
5129 HOLDER, PALLA JEANHE £ ¥
£ HOLBUTN, DOFTTHY A CLEAR
f LEY, TOBY W oLERR
JERONE, ALLER PRY ; 3'.1:9?
JOHNSEN, CHERYL L. a
2He, TEVIN 8007
KLINE
"'L:,RI L8 ¥
-'\ mne 1 *
T ", IO HARYEY .
2 MITEHEL
HI¥ON, 6
MOORE, RALPH EDUARD y

NEAL, RANDY M
O{EDINE, Tk
FRICE, DOM &
RF”N 105, CO

T
, SIL

.DN,”"ER—: R
SOLTERD, MINERVA IAMARRTH
SOTELD, KIMBERLY L
SPRLLDING, BRIAH
STARGS, TYLER S
TQJQrtRFD.MPMG AHNE
TRLIAFERRD, NORMA ANNE

2 TALTAFERRD, NORMA ANNE
a2 TRLIAFERRD, NORMA ANNE
£1091058-FR azs TRUTAFERRD, STETHEN HARREN

04-09-2012
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REOMMNEL SYSTEH

" REGISTER

CHECK NET ] ETATL

TRAMMELL, B4

ARDH

WILLHELM, RRONDA ¥

WILSON i

1& ¥
i
el

57,144,583
:
¥

MITCHELL, JAMES [

EDINE, JULIE A
;

U

EUE
EYERETT, JoM
Z3MERD, TIFFANY £L

=

£
FRANKS, PRTRIC

O m |

, DM
HAMMONE, SUSAE MARTE

04-09-2012
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2, 10 H

AN, LORINA FULIDD

=l
.

DINE,

PRICE, BOM WO0D

f=<d

T e

RIVAS,SILY
FOBERS, JER

BETTLE,CHRSE E.

2 v

:

RYA IAMARRON

DING, BRIGN 4

ERRT, NDRMA GNNE
TALTAFERRD, NORMA ARKE
THLIAFEARD, NORMA ANNE

1H
T
TR

T

(HLLF

YETEK 23:29:33ps 25 Mar
PRCE

wa

[EEEETERTY
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WINKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
BANK RECONCILIATION WORKSHEET:

-
m
[v0)

BALANCE ENDING PRIOR MONTH:

ADD DEPOSITS:
INSUFFICIENT FUNDS
M/C CHARGES
TEXPOOL
TOTAL DEPOSITS AND VOIDED CHECKS

LESS DISBURSEMENTS:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:
PAYROLL:

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

AMOUNT TO BALANCE:

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT:

LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
PAYROLL
CK 21337 CLEARED FOR LESS
TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

AMOUNT TO BALANCE:

$173,828.01

$714,279.77
($50.00)
(3377.83)

$0.00

$887,679.95

$563,283.27
$151,563.86

$714,847.13

$342,147.86

$163,254.09
$6,060.45
$0.50

$169,315.04

$172,832.82

$172,832.82

04-09-2012

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

FEBRUARY BANK TRANSACTION

DATE
DEPOSIT

2/1/2012
2/1/2012
2/1/2012
2/1/2012
2/1/2012
2/1/2012
2/1/2012
2/1/2012
2/2/2012
2/2/2012
2/2/2012
2/2/2012
2/2/2012
2/2/2012
2/2/2012
2/2/2012
2/2/2012
2/2/2012
2/2/2012
2/3/2012
2/3/2012
2/3/2012
2/3/2012
2/3/2012
2/3/2012
2/3/2012
2/3/2012
2/3/2012
2/10/2012
2/9/2012
2/10/2012
2/9/2012
2/13/2012
2/6/2012
2/6/2012
2/6/2012
2/6/2012
2/6/2012

RHC
RECEIPT
NUMBER

39898-39906

39907-39915

39916-39922

39923-39931

ER
RECEIPT
NUMBER

68780-68787

68788-68802

68803-68807

68808-68816

CHECK
NUMBER

19848-19859

21674-21746
19860-19865vd
19916-19922
19923-19924

$

PAYROLL

76,528.00

$

ACCOUNTS
PAYABLE

30,568.90

10,175.72
1,970.08

MASTERCARD
EXPENSE

COUNTY
SUPPORT

WIRE

TRANSFERS

LR AR SRV ARV S

RV R R VR R RV R VR

w v v n

1,430.49
420.56
154.80
120.34

30.00

15,017.95
8,035.42
812.54
786.07
678.94
336.72
201.98
108.16
50.86
26.79

5,523.79
2,478.71
1,683.43
1,530.86
848.89
257.33
149.36
47.91

817.97
546.64
322.80
200.09

DEPOSITS

S 4,32467

$ (0.03)
$ 271079

$  4,519.96

S 1513333

VULV OLLVLLLLOLOLLLLLLLDLOLLLLLLLLOLOLOLOLLOLOLOKn

BALANCE

143,259.11
147,583.78
149,014.27
149,434.83
149,589.63
149,709.97
149,739.97
149,739.94
152,450.73
167,468.68
175,504.10
176,316.64
177,102.71
177,781.65
178,118.37
178,320.35
178,428.51
178,479.37
178,506.16
183,026.12
188,549.91
191,028.62
192,712.05
194,242.91
195,091.80
195,349.13
195,498.49
195,546.40
119,018.40
119,018.40
108,842.68
106,872.60
106,872.60
122,005.93
122,823.90
123,370.54
123,693.34
123,893.43

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

2/6/2012
2/7/2012
2/7/2012
2/7/2012
2/7/2012
2/7/2012
2/7/2012
2/8/2012
2/8/2012
2/8/2012
2/8/2012
2/8/2012
2/13/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/9/2012
2/10/2012
2/10/2012
2/10/2012
2/10/2012
2/10/2012
2/10/2012
2/10/2012
2/10/2012
2/10/2012
2/10/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012

39932-39940

39941-39948

39949-39962

39963-39973

39974-39986

68817-68823

68824-68838

68839-68845

68846-68856

68857-68871

19967
19866-19966

$

325.72
225,934.92

$

377.83

wv Vv »n

v Vv »n

RV RV ARV RV RV IRV ARV ARV

RV VR Vol Ve R VAR V28

33.50

537.47
529.72
244.27
228.56
217.36

38,808.73
967.63
281.60

53.82

51,684.46
43,872.97
1,716.83
1,450.62
1,340.46
1,159.78
955.50
483.62
386.10
140.19
57.18
(50.00)

13,283.12
10,565.76
6,733.40
1,058.03
209.85
88.26
73.11
25.00

13.45
75.61
143.34
146.18
634.24
1,071.97

$

$

$
$

$

$

3,468.95

3,964.78

(0.25)

1,294.65

5,528.96

8,281.96

VDLV DLDDLLLOLDLLLLLLLLLLOLOLDLLDLUBLLDLOLODVLVLOLOLOnLn

123,926.93
127,395.88
127,933.35
128,463.07
128,707.34
128,935.90
129,153.26
133,118.04
171,926.77
172,894.40
173,176.00
172,903.85
(53,031.07)
(51,736.42)
(51.96)
43,821.01
45,537.84
46,988.46
48,328.92
49,488.70
50,444.20
50,927.82
51,313.92
51,454.11
51,511.29
51,461.29
51,083.46
56,612.42
69,895.54
80,461.30
87,194.70
88,252.73
88,462.58
88,550.84
88,623.95
88,648.95
96,930.91
96,944.36
97,019.97
97,163.31
97,309.49
97,943.73
99,015.70

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

2/14/2012
2/14/2012
2/14/2012
2/14/2012
2/14/2012
2/14/2012
2/14/2012
2/14/2012
2/15/2012
2/15/2012
2/15/2012
2/15/2012
2/15/2012
2/15/2012
2/16/2012
2/16/2012
2/16/2012
2/16/2012
2/16/2012
2/16/2012
2/16/2012
2/16/2012
2/16/2012
2/16/2012
2/16/2012
2/16/2012
2/17/2012
2/17/2012
2/17/2012
2/17/2012
2/17/2012
2/17/2012
2/17/2012
2/17/2012
2/17/2012
2/22/2012
2/22/2012
2/21/2012
2/21/2012
2/21/2012
2/21/2012
2/21/2012
2/21/2012

39987-39999

40000-40012

40013-40027

40028-40043

40044-40051

68872-68881

19925-VD
68882-68891

19968-19970 $ 3,314.43

68892-68900

68901-68911

19971-19978 vd
19979-19986 $ 67,581.43
68912-68929

$ 125,000.00

R R A VY R R R IR

LRV ARV ARV SRV

100.00
425.48
744.92
2,713.84
3,318.85
5,786.92

17,081.47
927.48
883.13

50.86

15,485.75
6,377.57
3,885.73
1,306.82
1,115.23

285.22
155.00
148.03
96.25
91.08
88.99

6,290.63
2,452.48
1,187.51
1,020.00
868.79
512.83
308.50
233.50

44,823.64
6,406.65
5,684.02
2,684.07

366.09

$ 31,313.87

S 4,124.07
S 37.40

S 1,227.13

$ 811815

S 4,300.96

VLD LVLLLLOLOLLLOLOLLLLLLOLLLLLLOLDOLDOLLLLLLVLOLOOVLLLOLLOHOB VY

130,329.57
130,429.57
130,855.05
131,599.97
134,313.81
137,632.66
143,419.58
143,419.58
272,543.65
272,581.05
286,348.09
287,275.57
288,158.70
288,209.56
289,436.69
304,922.44
311,300.01
315,185.74
316,492.56
317,607.79
317,893.01
318,048.01
318,196.04
318,292.29
318,383.37
318,472.36
326,590.51
332,881.14
335,333.62
336,521.13
337,541.13
338,409.92
338,922.75
339,231.25
339,464.75
339,464.75
271,883.32
276,184.28
321,007.92
327,414.57
333,098.59
335,782.66
336,148.75

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

2/21/2012
2/21/2012
2/21/2012
2/21/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/27/2012
2/22/2012
2/22/2012
2/22/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012

40052-40057

40058-40072

40089-4010S

68930-68940

68941-68946

68969-68975

W v

R R R R R SR VARV SR V8

R R R AR IR VAR VARV RV AR VARV

192.81
70.61
58.10
46.76

250.00
97.99

16,101.47
5,614.73
4,985.45
1,312.87
1,079.75
1,060.63

657.17
625.47
360.25
201.98
135.62

0.03
11,438.21
1,183.91
626.99
398.84
275.49
114.27
107.75
98.05
95.59
45.86

28,574.34
2,785.34
237.51
155.71

4,904.56
796.46
673.77

$ 10,246.46

$

$

$

$

2,766.47

2,836.72

7,779.62

7,732.96

VL OLOLOLLLLLLLBLLOLLLOLOLLOLLLOLOLDLLOLOLLLLOLOLLVLOLOLOLLLLOLOLOKH

336,341.56
336,412.17
336,470.27
336,517.03
261,481.17
254,459.17
117,531.52
127,777.98
128,027.98
128,125.97
130,892.44
146,993.91
152,608.64
157,594.09
158,906.96
159,986.71
161,047.34
161,704.51
162,329.98
162,690.23
162,892.21
163,027.83
165,864.55
165,864.58
177,302.79
178,492.70
179,119.69
179,518.53
179,794.02
179,908.29
180,016.04
180,114.09
180,209.68
180,255.54
188,035.16
216,609.50
219,394.84
219,632.35
219,788.06
227,521.02
232,425.58
233,222.04
233,895.81

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/29/2012
2/29/2012
2/29/2012
2/29/2012
2/29/2012
2/29/2012
2/29/2012
2/29/2012

40106-40116

68976-68981

20042-20047
20048-20053vd
20054-20055vd

$

$

151,563.86 S

79,462.42

563,283.27 $

491.11
355.70
220.11
100.00

26.79

v wvuv v n

$ 15,395.89
942.06
395.32
360.98
111.47

w N n

377.83 $ 125,000.00 $ 444,122.30 $ 145,107.47

R Ve Ve e e Y e VY VA R A VL Y

234,386.92
234,742.62
234,962.73
235,062.73
235,089.52
250,485.41
251,427.47
251,822.79
252,183.77
252,295.24
172,832.82
172,832.82
172,832.82

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

A/P Outstanding Checks Report
3/05/2012 5:26 PM

OPTIONS

Sort by Company # by Cash Account

Company Range Option.
Start: 0000 End: 9999

Date Range to Print............... From: 1/01/2000 Thru: 3/05/2012
Start New Page After Cash Account: Y
Print Compressed?..:

User Heading.......:

Printer Queue......: AD
Image Option.......: 1
Print Recap Page?..: Y

Report & options selected by: JEANNAW
Selected from workstation...: S

Page 0
AP501R

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

WINKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL H
3/05/2012 5:26

12/28/2007
8/11/2008
6/28/2010

12/27/2010
2/14/2011
6/13/2011

11/14/2011

12/07/2011
1/18/2012
1/23/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012
2/13/2012
2/22/2012
2/22/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012
2/27/2012

1085
1677
2110
278
1878
164
1304
179
185
2263
1942
685
210
2335
1455
272
1452
248
370
452
264

A/P Outstanding Checks Report

AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY OF
WESTBROOK DONALD

GABALDON EDMUNDO

CURRY VERN

CURRY VERN

PANDC ADRIANA

PARTAIN LEE

FED-EX

WATKINS ROGER

MIKE LINDSAY

DUTTON LINDA

FIREHAWK SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC
JARRETT TERRELL

MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL
PROFESSIONAL DIETARY

SARAH A MANKIN, D.O.

WOLF JAMES

AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP
RIO GRAND PATHOLOGY SERVICES
AFFILIATED FOOD SERVICE
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC

ALCO STORE #185

ALLEN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC
AMERICAN SOLUTIONS

AUREUS RADIOLOGY LLC

BAXTER IV SYSTEMS DIV

BAYTREE LEASING COMPANY, LLC
BEN E KEITH

BLAINE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF TEXA
BUILDERS SUPPLY

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CARDINAL HEALTH

CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC
CMC BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.
DENNY HOLLY

DIRECTBYTES, LLC

ENGLAND ENTERPRISES

SHELBY, JULIE

HOSPITAL RECEIVABLES SVC, INC.
IVANS

KIDD RICKY

LABORATORY SUPPLY CO

LIBERTY RUBBER STAMP CO
MEDICAL ADVOCACY SVCS

MEDICAL DEBT MANAGEMENT, INC
MEDIFAX-EDI, LLC

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC

MN SYSTEMS

NIGHTHAWK RADIOLOGY SERVICES
PATTERSON MEDICAL

PERRY JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES INC
PHYSICIANS RECORD CO
PROFESSIONAL DIETARY

QUILL CORPORATION

BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES CA,IN

nnoocannNonoonNNOoNAcoNONNaNOoOoONOnNOoNNONANNNAnNANNOoNONNNaNO00n0:!

4,595

M/C Discount Amt. Check Amount

1,100.
692.
2,261.

785.

5,570

1,125.

10,520.

Remit To

page 1
AP501R

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

WINKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL H
3/05/2012 5:26

A/P Outstanding Checks Report

Check # Check Date Vendor # Vendor Name

M/C Discount Amt.

2/27/2012 2336 SAFETY VIDEOS NOW c .00
2/27/2012 82 SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS  C 00
2/27/2012 2316 SPECTRA CORP c 00
2/27/2012 2179 TAVAREZ MARIA c 00
2/27/2012 2339 TEKKO INDUSTRIES, INC c 00
2/27/2012 1839 TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL CREDIT C .00
2/27/2012 1337 TRAILBLAZER HEALTH ENTERPRISES C .00
2/27/2012 335 UNITED BLOOD SERVICES c .00
2/27/2012 1448 UPS c .00
2/27/2012 330 US FOODSERVICE INC c .00
2/27/2012 2338 THE WINKLER POST c .00
2/29/2012 42 AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP c .00
2/29/2012 526 AT&T e .00
2/29/2012 15 CARDINAL HEALTH c .00
2/29/2012 124 FED-EX o .00
2/29/2012 1703 MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL c .00
2/29/2012 365 WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS ¢ 00
Totals for Cash Account..: 1000-0000 CASH ON HAND

# Checks: 73 .00

Totals for Company...: # Checks: 73 .00

Grand Totals... # Checks: 73 .00

Check Amount

1,480.00
73,786.56
163,254.09
163,254.09

163,254.09

Remit To

pPage 2

AP501R

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

821

3/05/12

CHECK NO.

o

20355
21669
21742
21764
21776
21777
21779
21812
21816

END OF

JEFFEE DR
5:29 PM

CHECK DATE
6/17/2011
1/27/2012
2/10/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012
2/24/2012

REPORT

CHECK AMOUNT

195.
552.
556.
1,788.
1,400.
465.
402.
122.
576.

6,060.

40
46
26
26
31
55
83
92
66

45

EMPLOYEE#
300

35

35

264

763

303

322

247

35

P/R OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER -PAY360-
ALL OUTSTANDING CHECKS SELECTED ALL

EMPLOYEE NAME

ARNOLD, MALLARY B.
CARRASCO, NEREIDA
CARRASCO, NEREIDA
POWERS, SUSAN DIANE
ESPARZA, JESSICA
LEESHER, HEATHER
WIDNER, WILLIAM BRADY
MARQUEZ, DESIREE
CARRASCO, NEREIDA

COMPANIES

PAGE 1
SELECTED

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

A/P Check Register Page
3/05/2012 4:45 AP508R

Sort will be by company # by cash account #

Company Range Option:
Start: 0000 WINKLER CCUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPIT End: 9999

Start check date....: 2/01/2012 End check date....: 2/29/2012
Omit Discounts from the register?.: N

Detail or Summary Register (D/S)..: S

Omit void (unused) checks?........: N

Start new page after cash account?: Y

User Rpt Heading...:

Printer Queue......: AD

Imaging option... 1 (1-Print only, 2-Image only, 3-Print & Image)
Print Recap Page? 4

Report & options selected by: JEANNAW
Selected from workstation...: SWILLHELM1

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

WINKLER CCUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPIT 0000

3/05/2012 4:45

19848
19849
19850
19851
19852
19853
19854
19855
19856
19857
19858
19859
19967
19923
19924
19925
19916
19917
19918
19919
19920
19921
19922
19866
19867
19868
19869
19870
19871
19872
19873
19874
19875
19876
19877
19878
19879
19880
19881
19882
19883
19884
19885
19886
19887
19888
19889
19890
19891
19892
19893
19894
19895
19896

2/01/12
2/01/12
2/01/12
2/01/12
2/01/12
2/01/12
2/01/12
2/01/12
2/01/12
2/01/12
2/01/12
2/01/12
2/08/12
2/09/12
2/09/12
2/09/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12

13
42
526
38
2324
2198
1631
2322
685
214
1839
365
318

A/P Check Register

Vendor Type

ALCO STORE #185
AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP
AT&T

BAXTER IV SYSTEMS DIV

CENTRAL COMPOUND PHARMACY
CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INS

GE CAPITAL

ELIZABETH JOHNSON

MEDIFAX-EDI, LLC

NAOMI SOLTERO

TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL CREDIT
WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS

FIRST CHOICE POWER
AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP
FED-EX

.......... Not: UBed -smre—r=ses
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE
AFLAC - CAIC

FORT DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE
NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LIFE INS
PATTI FRANKS, TAX ASSESSOR
THE SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP

WCCu
ADAMS, MELANIE
AFA, INC.

AFFILIATED FOOD SERVICE

AIR FILTRATION PRODUCTS & SVC
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC

AMERICAN SOLUTIONS

AT&T

AUREUS RADIOLOGY LLC

GOLDEN LIGHT EQUIPMENT CO

BEN E KEITH

BLUE CROSS BLUE SEIELD OF TEXA
BRIGGS CORPORATION

BURKE WELDING SUPPLY & TOOL
CARDINAL HEALTH

CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC
CLARK, JOHN

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
DUTTON LINDA

FIREHAWK SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC
GABRIELA GOMEZ

GRAINGER

IVANS

JARRETT TERRELL

LABORATORY SUPPLY CO

LANDAUER INC

MATTHHEW BENDER & CO, INC
LIBERTY RUBBER STAMP CO
MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL
MEGADYNE SERVICES

MERRY X-RAY

MOORE MEDICAL, LLC

M/C Discount Amt. Check Amount

nannNoaocNOoNNNNONANANANNANNANAANNNAaNNONANNNNNNNNANANNONAND

3.00
1,831.59
2,556.52

805.76
617.00
877.84
2,826.47
250.00
156.05
180.87
12,747.30
7,716.50
325.72
1,729.86
240.22

2,420.05
894.40
211.27

12.00
200.00
1,165.00
5,273.00
25.00
211.25

1,720.83
374.40
859.76
120.25

48.65

5,928.50
156.95

2,754 .45
181.78
358.61

60.00

5,561.64
151.12

1,100.00

62.00
25.00
1,570.00
23.30
145.82
247.00
86.52

2,132.88

185.91
48.49
19.70

1,104.00

99.04
1,788.87
2,504.40

Page 2
APSO08R

Status

Void/Not Used

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

WINKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPIT 0000 A/P Check Register Page 3
3/05/2012 4:45 AP508R

Check # Chk Date Vendor# Vendor name Vendor Type M/C Discount Amt. Check Amount Status
19897 2/13/12 1455 NIGHTHAWK RADIOLOGY SERVICES e 4,235.00
19898 2/13/12 272 PATTERSON MEDICAL C 44.50
19899 2/13/12 249 PIT STOP € 14.50
19900 2/13/12 370 PROFESSIONAL DIETARY c 550.00
19901 2/13/12 2090 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS C 143.56
19902 2/13/12 452 QUILL CORPORATION [o4 1,568.76
19903 2/13/12 264 BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES CA,IN (o] 12,147.98
19904 2/13/12 2320 RIO GRAND PATHOLOGY SERVICES C 1,100.00
19905 2/13/12 1427 ROBERT SCOGIN € 50.00
19906 2/13/12 82 SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS C 19:;:230::77
19907 2/13/12 2326 ANGIE SIMS 22 61.82
19908 2/13/12 296 STERICYCLE INC [ 1,132.86
19909 2/13/12 69 SUDDENLINK c 344.10
19910 2/13/12 335 UNITED BLOOD SERVICES o) 673.00
19911 2/13/12 330 US FOODSERVICE INC c 976.61
19912 2/13/12 344 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPANY & 670.87
19913 2/13/12 365 WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS (= 5,880.81
19914 2/13/12 1146 WINKLER COUNTY e 15.54
19915 2/13/12 353 WINKLER COUNTY NEWS C 40.00
19926 2/13/12 530 AFFILIATED FOOD SERVICE & 922.04
19927 2/13/12 13 ALCO STORE #18S C 66.20
19928 2/13/12 2280 AUREUS RADIOLOGY LLC c 2,120.63
19929 2/13/12 696 BALLARD JAMARSHA {5 21.64
19930 2/13/12 2327 BARCODE SOURCE, INC. SUPPLIES (3 144.30
19931 2/13/12 38 BAXTER IV SYSTEMS DIV () 895.52
19932 2/13/12 41 BEN E KEITH c 1,360.95
19933 2/13/12 2254 BKD CPA'S & ADVISORS [ 630.00
19934 2/13/12 55 BURKE WELDING SUPPLY & TOOL C 200.00
19935 2/13/12 15 CARDINAL HEALTH a 3,204.07
19936 2/13/12 68 CITY OF KERMIT 2 414.00
19937 2/13/12 2197 CONCORD MEDICAL GROUP c 42,368.75
19938 2/13/12 2225 DAVIS FULLER JACKSON KEENE c 1,147.50
19939 2/13/12 2226 ETACTICS, INC. (o4 1,235.74
19940 2/13/12 278 SHELBY, JULIE o 4,180.00
19941 2/13/12 1549 FLEETWOOD FINANCIAL s 4,202.24
19942 2/13/12 1631 GE CAPITAL C 5,652.94
19943 2/13/12 179 LABORATORY SUPPLY CO Q: 123.60
19944 2/13/12 1104 LEWIS, MARILEE £ 74 .52
19945 2/13/12 187 LOWE'S MARKETPLACE C 23.31
19946 2/13/12 210 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC 2 706.13
19947 2/13/12 2223 MEDTRAN DIRECT, INC e 1,260.00
19948 2/13/12 221 MONAHANS NEWS G 137.07
19949 2/13/12 1367 PERMIAN BASIN AMBULANCE INC C 1,333.50
19950 2/13/12 2203 PREFERRED HOSPITAL LEASING C: 25,000.00
19951 2/13/12 452 QUILL CORPORATION L 958.68
19952 2/13/12 2330 RANDOLPH DIXIE SUPPLIES e 25.00
19953 2/13/12 2255 SARAH A MANKIN, D.O. & 1,500.00
19954 2/13/12 2228 DOCTOR STANLY T SELBY PA c 34,324.09
19955 2/13/12 1550 SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES C 751.65
19956 2/13/12 2059 T-SYSTEM, INC. c 1,056.00
19957 2/13/12 2328 THOMAS NG TECHNOLOGIES, INC SUPPLIES (o] 1,925.00
19958 2/13/12 1916 TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL c 5,494.00
19959 2/13/12 1538 UNITED HEALTHCARE Cc 47.00
19960 2/13/12 330 US FOODSERVICE INC fof 1,183.10

04-09-2012
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WINKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPIT 0000

3/05/2012 4:45

19961
19962
19963
19964
19965
19966
19968
19969
19970
19971
19972
19973
19974
19975
19976
19977
19978
19979
19980
19981
19982
19983
19984
19985
19986
19987
19988
19989
19990
19991
19992
19993
19994
19995
19996
19997
19998
19999
20000
20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015

2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/13/12
2/15/12
2/15/12
2/15/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12
2/27/12

355
344
365
1146
353
2329
42
100
348

42
2293
2270

-~

197
264
2320
365
382
367
702
351
530

0

13
2337
2077
2280

1486
a1
46

1790

350

2293

15
726
72

1085

1677

2110

278
1878
164
1304
179
185

A/P Check Register

Vendor Type

VERIZON BUSINESS

WAGNER SUPPLY COMPANY

WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS

WINKLER COUNTY

WINKLER COUNTY NEWS

WOLF JAMES SUPPLIES
AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP

LABORATORY CORPORATION OF

WEST TEXAS GAS

AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CLARK, JOHN

HEALTHLAND

MASTERCARD

BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES CA, IN
RIO GRAND PATHOLOGY SERVICES
WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

PATTI FRANKS, TAX ASSESSOR
THE SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP
wCcu

AFFILIATED FOOD SERVICE
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC

ALCO STORE #185

ALLEN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC
AMERICAN SOLUTIONS

AUREUS RADIOLOGY LLC

BAXTER 1V SYSTEMS DIV

BAYTREE LEASING COMPANY, LLC
BEN E KEITH

BLAINE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF TEXA
BUILDERS SUPPLY

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
CARDINAL HEALTH

CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC

CMC BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.
DENNY HOLLY

DIRECTBYTES, LLC

ENGLAND ENTERPRISES

SHELBY, JULIE

HOSPITAL RECEIVABLES SVC, INC.
IVANS

KIDD RICKY

LABORATORY SUPPLY CO

LIBERTY RUBBER STAMP CO

M/C Discount Amt.

naonnNnoNanNONANONANANANANOAnNNNNANNANOANANNANNNNNACANANNNNNNN

Check Amount

249.12
656.30
25.00
1,715.80
9.00
53.73
1,904.08
809.09
601.26

4,595.05
768.40
1,100.00
1,048.46
45.50
5,033.00
1,100.00
53,891.02
340.00
200.00
1,165.00
5,317.00
692.55
2,261.99
6.00
785.26
45.00
5,570.50
435.59
967.36
377.33
870.01
296.16
1.50
813.98
58.05
2,012.00
251.58
78.92
599.00
275.00
4,360.00
230.51
247.00
45.47
4,405.24
51.20

Page
APS508R

Status

Void/Not
Void/Not
Void/Not
Void/Not
Void/Not
Void/Not
void/Not
Void/Not

Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
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WINKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPIT 0000

3/05/2012 4:45

Check # Chk Date Vendor# Vendor name

20016 2/27/12 2263 MEDICAL ADVOCACY SVCS
20017 2/27/12 1542 MEDICAL DEBT MANAGEMENT, INC
20018 2/27/12 685 MEDIFAX-EDI, LLC
20019 2/27/12 210 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC
20020 2/27/12 2335 MN SYSTEMS
20021 2/27/12 2235 MORALES RICKY
20022 2/27/12 214 NAOMI SOLTERO
20023 2/27/12 1455 NIGHTHAWK RADIOLOGY SERVICES
20024 2/27/12 272 PATTERSON MEDICAL
20025 2/27/12 1452 PERRY JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES INC
20026 2/27/12 248 PHYSICIANS RECORD CO
20027 2/27/12 370 PROFESSIONAL DIETARY
20028 2/27/12 452 QUILL CORPORATION
20029 2/27/12 264 BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES CA,IN
20030 2/27/12 2336 SAFETY VIDEOS NOW
20031 2/27/12 82 SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS
20032 2/27/12 2316 SPECTRA CORP
20033 2/27/12 2179 TAVAREZ MARIA
20034 2/27/12 2339 TEKKO INDUSTRIES, INC
20035 2/27/12 1839 TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL CREDIT
20036 2/27/12 1337 TRAILBLAZER HEALTH ENTERPRISES
20037 2/27/12 335 UNITED BLOOD SERVICES
20038 2/27/12 1448 UPS
20039 2/27/12 330 US FOODSERVICE INC
20040 2/27/12 365 WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS
20041 2/27/12 2338 THE WINKLER POST
20042 2/29/12  -------- - Not Used
20043 2/29/12  ceem-eeea- Not Used
20044 2/29/12  ceemeeeo- Not Used ----------
20045 2/29/12  ---------- Not Used ----------
20046 2/29/12  ceeeeme-e- Not Used -------- -
20047 2/29/12 S Not Used ----------
20048 2/29/12 42 AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP
20049 2/29/12 526 AT&T
20050 2/29/12 15 CARDINAL HEALTH
20051 2/29/12 124 FED-EX
20052 2/29/12 1703 MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL
20053 2/29/12 365 WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS
Totals for cash account..: 0000-1000-0000 CASH ON HAND
Total # checks: 200
# voided checks: 15
# non-voided checks: 185
Totals for company: Total # checks: 200
# voided checks: 15
# non-voided checks: 185
¥ K

Vendor Type

SUPPLIES

+ * END OF REPORT * * * »

A/P Check Register

annonNnoonNncNnoanNnOonNnannonNnnNnNnnNnoNnonNnNNNaOonNOnNnNnNnNn

*

470.
738.
154.
441.
2,000
25
139.

5,390

T
258.
116.

1,125

730.
10,520.
172
8,766.
25

14

110.
12,747.
88.
768 .
29.

1,981
64,103

200.

849.

2,552

763 .
29.

1,480

73,786.

563,283

563,283.

563,283.

563,283.

.00
63
38
00
87
00
.00
85
30
83
00
47
~X9
.46
00

Page
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Void/Not
Void/Not
Void/Not
Void/Not
Void/Not
Void/Not

Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
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821 JEFFEE DR

KERMIT, TX 79745

CHECK.NO

21674
21675
21676
21677
21678
21679
21680
21681
21682
21683
21684
21685
21686
21687
21688
21689
21690
21691
21692
21693
21694
21695
21696
21697
21698
21699
21700
21701
21702
21703
21704
21705
21706
21707
21708
21709
21710
21711
21712
21713
21714
21715
21716
21717
21718
21719
21720
21721
21722
21723
21724
21725
21726

. .DATE. .

2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12

3/05/12 P/R CHECK REGISTER
16:49:39 COMP: 00000
EMPLOYEE NAME........ccoovececcnninnnas CHECK . AMT
678 PAEHL, DONNA M. 1271.65
259 ALLEN, MARY GARCIA 1629.11
353 CARTER, KERRIA DEAN 1338.55
995 DURAN, MELISSA C 1566.22
153 GARCIA, SALLY 1541.67
845 KEELY, DARLA J 1932.46
997 MARTZ, ASHLY LYNN 1413.21
30 CARRELL, JONNIE D. 1448.83
318 GRAVES, SUE ANN 976.15
16 LEWIS, MERRILEE ANN 483.03
616 DAWSON, KATHLEEN 696.21
109 MORALES, YARAVY FATIMA 682.64
328 PEREZ, CHRISTINA J. 377.92
107 SALINAS, TONI 714.32
769 ARNOLD, SHEILA GAY 1177.67
260 DENNY, HOLLY D. 1531.37
265 JOHNSON, ELIZABETH A 1937.08
320 LEATHERS, STEPHANIE RENE 4332.92
264 POWERS, SUSAN DIANE 2179.49
300 ARNOLD, MALLARY B. 582.57
952 BLACKBURN, SHANNA SHEA 375.59
644 BROWN, CHARLOTTE L. 1216.05
562 HERRERA, SHARLA JAN 1096.63
600 DE LA TORRE, ELINORE JUNE 1084.98
334 HARRIS, BONNIE M. 336.72
758 MANGARON, JANETTE JUMAWAN 1680.71
14 SEE, FRANCIS C. 557.50
213 WOLF, VIRGINIA ANN 1323.43
23 ARMENDARIZ, NORA OCHOA 342.75
21 BRAZELL, DANYELLE LANETT 465.55
763 ESPARZA, JESSICA 1454.72
303 LEESHER, HEATHER 661.95
661 MANCHA, JOSE M. 2332.57
333 VELASQUEZ, GENIVA HEREDIA 674.82
787 NEBOH, STELLA NJEMANZE 1320.65
643 BALLARD, JAMARSHA R. 752.48
740 BLAND, DONNA ANGELINE 710.66
108 BUSTAMANTE, YASMEEN 560.27
306 COMPTON, FELICIA G. 329.98
994 DUNLAP, JOANNE DENIECE 704.23
332 FIGUEROA, LEANA 472.30
209 GRAVES, SANDRA N. 684.26
244 HEREDIA, DIANE S. 586.58
246 JIMENEZ, ASHLIE NADINE 626.51
216 LONG, RIKKI LYNN 584.98
105 PERCIFIELD, JANA 658.88
852 SOLTERO, NAOMI 1041.06
602 COMPTCN, PATRICIA S. 484 .22
589 HASTON, KATHY J. 576.28
218 MILLER, LACOSTA POOL 536.61
222 ROBINSON, ALECIA 756.15
658 FLYNN, ELIDIA G. 410.23
882 JUAREZ, JOSEFINA L 576.84

2/01/2012 THRU 20/29/2012

PAGE 1
-PAY420-
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821 JEFFEE DR

KERMIT, TX 79745

CHECK.NO

21727
21728
21729
21730
21731
21732
21733
21734
21735
21736
21737
21738
21739
21740
21741
21742
21743
21744
21745
21746
21747
21748
21749
21750
21751
21752
21753
21754
21755
21756
21757
21758
21759
21760
21761
21762
21763
21764
21765
21766
21767
21768
21769
21770
21771
21772
21773
21774
21775
21776
21777
21778
21779

. .DATE. .

2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/10/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/2a4/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12
2/24/12

3/05/12 P/R CHECK REGISTER
16:49:39 COMP: 00000
EMPLOYEE;: NAME s siiiaaiss s s sin snas CHECK . AMT
330 RIOS, CORINA GOMEZ 664.59
925 QUIROZ, MARTHA JAQUEZ 721.01
517 ADAMS, MELANIE ALANE 1280.99
826 FUQUA, DEBBIE D. 735.19
885 NORMAN, CHARLOTTE X. 788.71
853 MORALES, RICKY R. 713.96
106 LUJAN, YSENIA ARANDA 832.51
971 LALONDE, SHEILA GAILE 817.94
301 ARMSTRONG, PEGGY J 1595.67
19 DUTTON, LINDA 1318.39
620 GONZALEZ, LORENA URIAS 685.27
888 LARA, LUCERO A. 961.23
247 MARQUEZ, DESIREE 681.03
3 TAYLOR, JONI LYNNE 1084.14
404 BARAJAS, CYNTHIA CRUZ 584.26
35 CARRASCO, NEREIDA 556.26
226 SOLTERO, JEHNIFER SHEAN 750.34
154 DARLING, AMANDA 3705.10
102 MACFARLANE, MICHELLE 3809.04
272 BEAUCHAMP, CHARLENE F. 452.16
678 PAEHL, DONNA M. 1571.70
259 ALLEN, MARY GARCIA 1782.17
353 CARTER, KERRIA DEAN 1808.23
995 DURAN, MELISSA C 1521.23
153 GARCIA, SALLY 1663.64
845 KEELY, DARLA J 1736.87
997 MARTZ, ASHLY LYNN 1744.66
30 CARRELL, JONNIE D. 557.61
318 GRAVES, SUE ANN 1254.59
16 LEWIS, MERRILEE ANN 500.27
616 DAWSON, KATHLEEN 702.15
109 MORALES, YARAVY FATIMA 781.01
328 PEREZ, CHRISTINA J. 439.13
107 SALINAS, TONI 728.99
769 ARNOLD, SHEILA GAY 1684.32
260 DENNY, HOLLY D. 885.13
265 JOHNSON, ELIZABETH A 1918.89
264 POWERS, SUSAN DIANE 1788.26
300 ARNOLD, MALLARY B. 791.69
952 BLACKBURN, SHANNA SHEA 363.37
644 BROWN, CHARLOTTE L. 1794.10
562 HERRERA, SHARLA JAN 1443.76
600 DE LA TORRE, ELINORE JUNE 975.44
334 HARRIS, BONNIE M. 296.85
758 MANGARON, JANETTE JUMAWAN 1682.67
14 SEE, FRANCIS C. 557.50
342 SWANSON, MARILYN LEE 605.93
213 WOLF, VIRGINIA ANN 1274.30
23 ARMENDARIZ, NORA OCHOA 326.22
763 ESPARZA, JESSICA 1400.31
303 LEESHER, HEATHER 465.55
661 MANCHA, JOSE M. 2404.22
322 WIDNER, WILLIAM BRADY 402.83

2/01/2012 THRU 20/29/2012

PAGE 2
-PAY420-
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821 JEFFEE DR 3/05/12 P/R CHECK REGISTER 2/01/2012 THRU 20/29/2012 PAGE 3
KERMIT, TX 79745 16:49:39 COMP: 0000 -PAY420-
CHECK.NO ..DATE.. EMPLOYEE NAME......... CHECK.AMT
21780  2/24/12 333 VELASQUEZ, GENIVA HEREDIA 668.62
21781  2/24/12 787 NEBOH, STELLA NJEMANZE 1320.65
21782 2/24/12 643 BALLARD, JAMARSHA R. 851.14
21783 2/24/12 740 BLAND, DONNA ANGELINE 753.38
21784  2/24/12 108 BUSTAMANTE, YASMEEN 678.32
21785  2/24/12 306 COMPTON, FELICIA G. 566.41
21786  2/24/12 994 DUNLAP, JOANNE DENIECE 756.09
21787 2/24/12 332 FIGUEROA, LEANA 299.38
21788  2/24/12 209 GRAVES, SANDRA N. 638.33
21789 2/24/12 244 HEREDIA, DIANE S. 613.18
21790  2/24/12 246 JIMENEZ, ASHLIE NADINE 583.99
21791 2/24/12 216 LONG, RIKKI LYNN 577.38
21792  2/24/12 105 PERCIFIELD, JANA 676.77
21793 2/24/12 852 SOLTERO, NAOMI 1115.16
21794  2/24/12 602 COMPTON, PATRICIA S. 45.58
21795  2/24/12 589 HASTON, KATHY J. 685.63
21796  2/24/12 218 MILLER, LACOSTA POOL 619.19
21797  2/24/12 222 ROBINSON, ALECIA 871.01
21798  2/24/12 658 FLYNN, ELIDIA G. 455.30
21799 2/24/12 882 JUAREZ, JOSEFINA L 604.08
21800 2/24/12 330 RIOS, CORINA GOMEZ 655.51
21801  2/24/12 925 QUIROZ, MARTHA JAQUEZ 894.77
21802  2/24/12 517 ADAMS, MELANIE ALANE 1335.66
21803  2/24/12 826 FUQUA, DEBBIE D. 770.21
21804  2/24/12 885 NORMAN, CHARLOTTE K. 763.72
21805  2/24/12 853 MORALES, RICKY R. 729.51
21806 2/24/12 106 LUJAN, YSENTA ARANDA 821.44
21807  2/24/12 971 LALONDE, SHEILA GAILE 868.15
21808  2/24/12 301 ARMSTRONG, PEGGY J 1635.34
21809  2/24/12 19 DUTTON, LINDA 1392.90
21810 2/24/12 620 GONZALEZ, LORENA URIAS 600.40
21811  2/24/12 888 LARA, LUCERO A. 951.16
21812 2/24/12 247 MARQUEZ, DESIREE 122.72
21813  2/24/12 405 NARANJO, BELINDA 1054.77
21814  2/24/12 3 TAYLOR, JONI LYNNE 1114.04
21815  2/24/12 404 BARAJAS, CYNTHIA CRUZ 620.01
21816  2/24/12 35 CARRASCO, NEREIDA 576.66
21817  2/24/12 226 SOLTERO, JEHNIFER SHEAN 743.09
21818  2/24/12 154 DARLING, AMANDA 3815.97
21819  2/24/12 102 MACFARLANE, MICHELLE 3857.13
21820  2/24/12 272 BEAUCHAMP, CHARLENE F. 479.52

*** COMPANY TOTALS:
DIRECT DEPOSIT: CKS: NON DIRECT DEPOSIT: 151,563.86 CKS: 147

TOTAL AMT: 151,563.86 CHECKS : 147
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FEBRUARY BANK TRANSATIONS

DATE CHECK NUMBERS DENTAL MEDICAL DEPOSITS BALANCE
2/1/2012 6739-6759 $ 43,262.63 $123,091.71
2/3/2012 S 526042 $128,352.13
2/9/2012 REFUND S (750.00) $ 129,102.13

2/15/2012 REFUND S (15.54) $ 129,117.67
2/15/2012 REFUND $ (1,715.80) $ 112,618.54 $ 243,452.01
2/8/2012 6760-6788 S 43200 S 35,611.66 $ 207,408.35
2/15/2012 6789-6805 $ 1,39580 $ 9,316.69 $ 196,695.86
2/22/2012 6806-6824 S  8,455.65 $ 188,240.21
2/29/2012 6825-6849 $ 25800 $ 43,509.32 $ 144,472.89

$ 2,085.80 $137,674.61 $ 117,878.96

04-09-2012
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FEBRUARY BANK TRANSACTIOINS

2/1/2012 43230-43231 $ 5.00 $ 89,309.27 $ 413.54 $611,620.81

2/8/2012 43243-43244 $ 595,065.01 S 306,190.13 $ 125.17 $322,871.10

2/8/2012 43245-43246 $ 70,227.01 $ 106.69 $393,204.80

2/15/2012 43294-43295 S 74130 $ 113.64 $394,059.74

2/29/2012 43383-43384 S 1,652.35 $ 364.97 $396,077.06

2/29/2012 43381-43382 S 52753 S 1,208.86 $397,813.45
$ 595,070.01 $ 468,647.59 $ 2,332.87

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to accept check (2012 interlocal increase) in the
amount of $1,000.00 from Loving County for Winkler County Emergency Medical
Service; which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Thompson and seconded by
Commissioner Neal to approve contract between Central Plains Center and
Reed Adolescent Center and Winkler County for post adjudication residential
substance abuse treatment for juveniles for the term April 01, 2012 to August 31,
2012; which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

04-09-2012



CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
WINKLER COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION DEPARTMENT

AND
CENTRAL PLAINS CENTER

PURPOSES

This agreement provides the basis under which Winkler County Juvenile Probation
Department (hereinafter called AGENCY) and Reed Adolescent Center, a program of
Central Plains Center, (hereinafter called PROVIDER), may carry out their interrelated
activities. The ultimate purpose of this agreement is to provide collaborative services to
identified persons in need of the substance abuse treatment services and aftercare services
provided by Central Plains Center and Reed Adolescent Center, in order that the client
may become a more useful and productive member of society.

SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED

PROVIDER agrees to furnish the following purchased services to those referred to their
agency by the AGENCY:

1.

PROVIDER will provide assessments, diagnosis and testing as required for the
treatment of substance abuse.

. Primary care services consisting of a 14 to 90 day residential placement, including a

24-hour supervised living environment with room and all board provided. Longer
stays will be approved on an individual basis by the program supervisor and the
agency representative. Justification will be documented in client record.

. Clinical treatment services consisting of recovery dynamics, substance abuse

education, Alcoholics Anonymous orientation, recreation therapy, family counseling,
individual counseling, group counseling, education on relapse prevention and family
dynamics. (Totaling a minimum of 20 hours per week.)

. Documentation of services provided in the form of a discharge summary that will be

delivered to AGENCY within ten (10) days of client discharge. Contract not to
exceed $19,200 (160 days)

. Program costs for in-house treatment is $125.00 per day. AGENCY agrees to pay

program costs for clients admitted under this contract.

. This contract for services will be binding on PROVIDER and AGENCY, upon

approval of both parties.

PROVIDER agrees to establish work place procedures concerning persons with AIDS
and  HIV infection and will develop and implement guidelines regarding
confidentiality of AIDS and HIV related medical information for employee of said

04-09-2012
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service provider and for clients, patients, and residents serviced by PROVIDER in
accordance with the provision found in Acts 1989, 71st. Leg., Ch. 1195, Section 5.03
and Section 5.04.

8. AGENCY does not bear any liabilities incurred by PROVIDER established in the
provisions of services.

9. A statement will be sent regarding services rendered for each client served.

REFERRAL PROCESS

AGENCY’s representative referring a client to PROVIDER will contact the Admissions
Department at (806) 291-4422. PROVIDER will provide phone screening and will
approve or deny admission. AGENCY’s representative will be responsible for mailing or
faxing proof of income on the client to determine the client’s eligibility for financial
assistance. If a client has insurance, the client will submit this information to
PROVIDER for pre-certification. If a client has insurance that will pay for chemical
dependency treatment, said insurance company will be billed in lieu of this contract.
AGENCY’s representative shall be responsible for seeing that the client is advised of the
date and time of admission, if approved. PROVIDER will be responsible to see that
AGENCY’s representative is notified if the client fails to keep his/her scheduled
admission.

Client will be asked only to provide evidence of a recent (within 96 hours) physical exam
with TB tests results upon admittance.

PROGRESS AND/OR EVALUATION REPORTS
A written progress and/or evaluation report will be submitted to AGENCY bi-weekly on
each client AGENCY has in a treatment or diagnostic evaluation program. This report
will include the following:
A. Assessment of the progress, if any, the counselor feels the client is making.
B. Assessment of whether of not the client appears to be motivated to change.
C. Any basic underlying problems, which could cause extreme behavior changes and
might affect the client’s relationship with AGENCY.
D. Any drastic changes in attitude, home and family relationships, employment,
school, or other important relationships the client may be involved in.

TERMINATION OF CLIENTS
AGENCY reserves the right to terminate financial responsibility for a client. This will be
done by written notice and will be effective immediately upon receipt of the written
notification.

TERMS OF AGREEMENT .
This contract is effective for all purposes April 1, 2012 and st'xall terminate August. 31,
2012. It can be terminated on thirty days’ written notice by p.artle?s heret.o, but obligations
between parties relating to patient information shall survive indefinitely beyond any

termination of this contract.

Recession, amendment, re-negotiation of this agreement is possible if the cooperating
parties mutually consent to such.

ams and services provided by the service agency under this contract shall be
I:rlclxv?:lzﬁrin accordance wit}fthe Rules of the Commissioner of the Texas Department of
Mental Health and Mental Retardation, Title VI of the Civil Rights of 1964 as amended,
Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, Age Discrimination Act and all federal
rules and regulations, state laws and executive orders as applicable, and Texas
Commission on Alcohol and Drug Abuse Regulations.

HIV/AIDS POLICY u ) _
Both parties agree to abide by S.B. 959 Mandated by the 71% Texas Legislature as it
pertains to: . _
A. Confidentiality of medical information. ‘
B. Provision of educational requirements for service contractors and
subcontractors, and ' '
C. Proper location and use of infection control supplies and equipment.

Entered into agreement and signed the day of ,2012.
Bonnie Leck, Winkler County Judge Date
Ron Trusler, Executive Director Date

Central Plains Center

04-09-2012
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A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve request of County Attorney to purchase
laptop and projector for County Attorney’s office in the approximate amount of
$4,100.00 from budgeted funds; which motion became an order of the Court
upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve payment in the amount of $5,460.00 to
Winfield Solutions, LLC for fertfilizer for Area | Parks and Winker County Law
Enforcement Center from budgeted funds; which motion became an order of
the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

At this time the Court discussed 2012 paving project. No action was
needed.

There were no HVAC project claims for the Court to consider at this time.

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve park project claims against the County
and pay as per list of vouchers submitted; which motion became an order of
the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

There were no Wink County Barn construction claims for the Court to
consider at this time.

A motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve payroll; which motion became an order of
the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by
Commissioner Neal to approve the following line item adjustment (s):
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WINKLER COUNTY
LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS

APRIL 9, 2012
EMS
EQUIPMENT 10-236-080 $ 1,000.00
CONTINGENCY 10-230-083 $  1,000.00

AMD-CONTINGENCY TO EQUIPMENT FOR HANDHELD RADIO

DA

SALARIES 10-226-012 $ 6,000.00

FICA TAX EXPENSE 10-226-055 $  459.00

TCDRS CONTRIBUTION 10-229-057 S 712.80
UNEMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 10-229-053 $ 3.00

WORKERS COMP 10-229-052 S 78.00

EMP HEALTH INSURANCE 10-229-058 $ 7,304.00

CONTINGENCY 10-230-083 $ 14,556.80
AMD-CONTINGENCY TO DA RECEIPTIONIST

HUMAM RESOURCES

SALARIES 10-238-020 $ 5,187.00

FICA TAX EXPENSE 10-226-055 $  396.51

TCDRS CONTRIBUTION 10-229-057 S  615.76
UNEMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 10-229-053 S 2.59

WORKERS COMP 10-229-052 S 36.59

CONTINGENCY 10-230-083 S  6,238.45

AMD-CONTINGENCY TO HUMAN RESOURCES SALARIES

which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

04-09-2012

A motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by

Commissioner Neal to approve the following budget amendment(s):

WINKLER COUNTY

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
APRILY9, 2012
EMS
DONATIONS/LOCAL ASSISTANCE 10-104-225 $ 1,000.00
EQUIPMENT 10-236-080 $ 1,000.00

TO BOOK REVENUE & EXPENSE FOR LOVING COUNTY INCREASED DONATION

which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to receive the following Monthly Reports from County

Officials of fees earned and collected for the month of March, 2012;

04-09-2012



04-09-2012

MONTHLY REPORTS
For the Month of Ma/(d/) _20/2. -
Date Amount
Received
Steve Taliaferro, Co Attorney Fee Hot Check
Bonnie Leck, County Judge L_l' 6 ) /2" ﬂ5 ] 0 (7

Patti Franks, Tax A or

Shethelia Reed, County Clerk Ljf’ L{N LZ 33 ) 6q Q' ﬁO
Glenda Mixon, JP Precinct #2 3 M / 8 \ﬁjﬁﬁ & 0
Sherry Terry, District Clerk ; L!:S'l 2~ ﬁ> 5é¢ - é[L
DeLynn Trammell, JP Precinct #1 4‘8 ) I 9\ @ I 01 Ol [ .00

George Keely, Sheriff

Steve Dunn, Probation

J.R. Carpenter, Commissioner Precinct #1

Robbie Wolf, Commissioner Precinct #2

Randy Neal, Commissioner Precinct #3

Billy Ray Thompson, Commissioner Precinct #4

Jeanna Willhelm, Auditor Investment”

Eulonda Everest, Treasurer

Lee Wilson, Constable Pct # 2

which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to examine and approve bills over $500.00 and place
in line for payment; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve claims against the County and pay as per
list of vouchers submitted; which motion became an order of the Court upon
the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Thompson and seconded by
Commissioner Neal to table approving County Library’'s annual report prepared
for the State Library System for local fiscal year 2011; which motion became an
order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to adjourn the meeting; which motion became an
order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
MINUTES approved the day of , 20

COUNTY CLERK
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